
Clasificación Final

TOTAL Yunquera Villa D.Fadrique Montearagon Sonseca Casarrubios Talavera Sonseca

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 8-Apr 29-Apr 3-Jun 23- sept. 4-Nov 25-Nov

 Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1  ALVAREZ ALCAIDE, RAUL Moto Club Talavera 298  20.0 | 7.0 22.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 25.0

2  PASTOR RODRIGUEZ, JORGE Club Moto Cross Yunquera 250  16.0 | 18.0 15.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 16.0 20.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 20.0 16.0 | 18.0 15.0 | 14.0

3  SANCHEZ CANO, SERGIO CD TeaMX Reina 246  22.0 | 20.0 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 9.0 -- 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 20.0

4  ROMERO CARO, ALEX Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 229  14.0 | 16.0 20.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 15.0 18.0 | 20.0 15.0 | 18.0 14.0 | 16.0 14.0 | 15.0

5  DE LA CASA DIAZ, CESAR CD TeaMX Reina 190  7.0 | 14.0 16.0 | 16.0 18.0 | 20.0 15.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 16.0 6.0 13.0 | 13.0

6  IGNACIO SANTOS, DIEGO Asociación Amigos del Motocross 187  12.0 | 11.0 11.0 | 15.0 14.0 | 18.0 14.0 | 16.0 14.0 | 15.0 10.0 | 13.0 12.0 | 12.0

7  VARGAS PERNIA, GONZALO Moto Club Talavera 184  13.0 | 13.0 14.0 | 13.0 15.0 | 13.0 13.0 | 11.0 13.0 | 14.0 15.0 | 15.0 11.0 | 11.0

8  AVILA MAESTRE, RUBEN Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 149  6.0 | 8.0 10.0 | 11.0 12.0 | 12.0 11.0 | 14.0 12.0 | 13.0 12.0 | 9.0 9.0 | 10.0

9  ABEL PEINADO, CARLOS Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 144  25.0 | 25.0 -- -- -- 25.0 | 25.0 -- 22.0 | 22.0

10  TRENADO AYUSO, JUAN CD TeaMX Reina 133  15.0 | 15.0 18.0 | 22.0 8.0 8.0 | 10.0 -- 18.0 | 14.0 2.0 | 3.0

11  LANCHA TEIJEIRO, ALFREDO CD MP Racing Team 111  8.0 | 12.0 12.0 | 14.0 -- 12.0 | 15.0 11.0 | 11.0 -- 8.0 | 8.0

12  VARGAS PERNIA, RODRIGO Moto Club Talavera 103  9.0 | 10.0 13.0 | 12.0 13.0 | 14.0 7.0 -- 13.0 | 12.0 --

13  ZAFRA ARENAS, JUAN CD Motor Club Villarta 93  -- 9.0 | 10.0 -- 10.0 | 13.0 10.0 | 10.0 11.0 | 8.0 6.0 | 6.0

14  NORUEGAS MARTINS, JOAO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 84  4.0 | 4.0 8.0 | 9.0 -- 9.0 | 12.0 8.0 | 8.0 7.0 | 6.0 4.0 | 5.0

15  RODRIGUEZ GIL, XOSE Moto Club Talavera 82  10.0 | 9.0 -- -- -- 16.0 | 12.0 5.0 | 11.0 10.0 | 9.0

16  SIMON SESMERO, JULIAN CD TeaMX Reina 76  18.0 | 22.0 -- -- -- -- -- 18.0 | 18.0

17  TRENADO AYUSO, ISAAC CD TeaMX Reina 44  -- -- 10.0 | 10.0 16.0 | 8.0 -- -- --

18  CLEMENTE GOMEZ, GUILLERMO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 42  11.0 | 6.0 -- -- -- -- 9.0 | 7.0 5.0 | 4.0

19  VAZQUEZ CORROCHANO, JAVIER CD TeaMX Reina 40  -- -- -- -- -- 20.0 | 20.0 --

20  PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, BRUNO Moto Club Talavera 36  -- -- -- -- 9.0 | 9.0 8.0 | 5.0 3.0 | 2.0

21  BELTRAN YAGUE, DAVID CD TeaMX Reina 32  -- -- -- -- -- -- 16.0 | 16.0

22  DE LA CAL BRETSCHNEIDER, ANDRES Club Moto Cross Yunquera 32  5.0 | 5.0 -- 11.0 | 11.0 -- -- -- --

23  DELGADO GALLEGO, IGNACIO CD MX Recas 14  -- -- -- -- -- -- 7.0 | 7.0

24  LOPEZ GOMEZ, HECTOR Moto Club Talavera 14  -- -- -- -- -- 4.0 | 10.0 --

25  SAEZ PUERTA, LUIS ANTONIO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 9  -- -- 9.0 -- -- -- --

26  RODRIGUEZ GIL, ALBA Moto Club Talavera 6  3.0 | 3.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

27  PLAZA JARQUE, ADRIAN CD Motor Club Villarta 2  2.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

MX CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

FCMM Campeonato Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing



Clasificación Final

TOTAL Yunquera Villa D.Fadrique Montearagon Sonseca Casarrubios Talavera Sonseca

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 8-Apr 29-Apr 3-Jun 23- sept. 4-Nov 25-Nov

 Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1  ALVAREZ ALCAIDE, RAUL Moto Club Talavera 306  20.0 | 15.0 22.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 25.0

2  PASTOR RODRIGUEZ, JORGE Club Moto Cross Yunquera 262  16.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 20.0 18.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 16.0

3  SANCHEZ CANO, SERGIO CD TeaMX Reina 255  22.0 | 20.0 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 18.0 -- 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 20.0

4  TRENADO AYUSO, JUAN CD TeaMX Reina 153  15.0 | 16.0 20.0 | 22.0 16.0 16.0 | 20.0 -- -- 14.0 | 14.0

5  ABEL PEINADO, CARLOS Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 144  25.0 | 25.0 -- -- -- 25.0 | 25.0 -- 22.0 | 22.0

6  SIMON SESMERO, JULIAN CD TeaMX Reina 76  18.0 | 22.0 -- -- -- -- -- 18.0 | 18.0

7  TRENADO AYUSO, ISAAC CD TeaMX Reina 70  -- -- 18.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 16.0 -- -- --

8  VAZQUEZ CORROCHANO, JAVIER CD TeaMX Reina 40  -- -- -- -- -- 20.0 | 20.0 --

9  LANCHA TEIJEIRO, ALFREDO CD MP Racing Team 30  -- -- -- -- -- -- 15.0 | 15.0

MX 1

FCMM Campeonato Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing





Clasificación Final

TOTAL Yunquera Villa D.Fadrique Montearagon Sonseca Casarrubios Talavera Sonseca

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 8-Apr 29-Apr 3-Jun 23- sept. 4-Nov 25-Nov

 Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1  AVILA MAESTRE, RUBEN Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 344  25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 25.0 | 25.0

2  NORUEGAS MARTINS, JOAO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 226  20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 20.0 -- 20.0 | 20.0 18.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 18.0

3  ZAFRA ARENAS, JUAN CD Motor Club Villarta 212  -- 22.0 | 22.0 -- 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 20.0

4  PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, BRUNO Moto Club Talavera 106  -- -- -- -- 20.0 | 20.0 18.0 | 16.0 16.0 | 16.0

5  DE LA CAL BRETSCHNEIDER, ANDRES Club Moto Cross Yunquera 88  22.0 | 22.0 -- 22.0 | 22.0 -- -- -- --

6  TRENADO AYUSO, JUAN CD TeaMX Reina 50  -- -- -- -- -- 25.0 | 25.0 --

7  DELGADO GALLEGO, IGNACIO CD MX Recas 44  -- -- -- -- -- -- 22.0 | 22.0

8  SAEZ PUERTA, LUIS ANTONIO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 20  -- -- 20.0 -- -- -- --

9  PLAZA JARQUE, ADRIAN CD Motor Club Villarta 18  18.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

MX 2

FCMM Campeonato Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing





Clasificación Final

TOTAL Yunquera Villa D.Fadrique Montearagon Sonseca Casarrubios Talavera Sonseca

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 8-Apr 29-Apr 3-Jun 23- sept. 4-Nov 25-Nov

 Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1  ALBARAÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA Moto Club Villarejo Periesteban 281 10.0 | 20.0 25.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 20.0 14.0 | 15.0 22.0 | 20.0 22.0 | 22.0

2  DITADO MARTINEZ, DAVID Club Moto Cross Yunquera 249 20.0 | 22.0 1.0 | 0 16.0 | 16.0 18.0 | 15.0 18.0 | 22.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 20.0

3  IBAÑEZ TORRALBO, JOSE MARIA Club Moto Cross Yunquera 243 25.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 18.0 25.0 | 25.0 20.0 | 22.0 13.0 | 11.0 -- 18.0 | 25.0

4  PEÑA LOPEZ, RICARDO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 238 18.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 22.0 18.0 | 18.0 14.0 | 16.0 22.0 | 3.0 25.0 | 18.0 14.0 | 14.0

5  MATARAN SATORRES, JOSE LUIS Moto Club Talavera 238 16.0 | 16.0 15.0 | 15.0 15.0 | 20.0 16.0 | 18.0 15.0 | 25.0 20.0 | 15.0 16.0 | 16.0

6  PALOMO CANTERO, ALBERTO CD MX Recas 220 15.0 | 12.0 16.0 | 14.0 13.0 | 15.0 13.0 | 13.0 16.0 | 20.0 25.0 | 13.0 20.0 | 15.0

7  MARTIAÑEZ BEJERANO, HUGO CD MX Recas 180 14.0 | 14.0 12.0 | 12.0 11.0 | 12.0 9.0 | 11.0 12.0 | 13.0 22.0 | 12.0 13.0 | 13.0

8  LAVIN SANCHEZ, JOSE MANUEL CD TeaMX Reina 173 13.0 | 15.0 13.0 | 16.0 14.0 | 13.0 10.0 | 12.0 -- 18.0 | 16.0 15.0 | 18.0

9  GONZALEZ SEGUIN, BENITO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 171 22.0 | 2.0 20.0 | 20.0 7.0 | 0 15.0 | 14.0 25.0 | 16.0 16.0 | 14.0 --

10  RODRIGUEZ ROMERO, JOHHANN ENRIQUE Club Moto Cross Yunquera 129 1.0 | 0 14.0 | 11.0 12.0 | 11.0 7.0 | 2.0 9.0 | 12.0 20.0 | 11.0 7.0 | 12.0

11  MAZARIAS PEREZ, EMILIO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 115 11.0 | 3.0 10.0 | 10.0 -- 11.0 | 3.0 11.0 | 14.0 15.0 | 10.0 12.0 | 5.0

12  GUERRA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER Club Moto Cross Yunquera 109 5.0 | 8.0 3.0 | 7.0 9.0 | 9.0 6.0 | 9.0 3.0 | 9.0 16.0 | 6.0 9.0 | 10.0

13  GALAN LUDEÑA, JUAN A. Saza Team Club 87 4.0 | 7.0 -- -- 8.0 | 7.0 8.0 | 6.0 22.0 | 7.0 10.0 | 8.0

14  OLIVEIRA GONÇALVES, JOAQUIN Club Moto Cross Yunquera 87 3.0 | 9.0 4.0 | 4.0 8.0 | 8.0 3.0 | 5.0 4.0 | 2.0 20.0 | 5.0 5.0 | 7.0

15  SERRANO LARA, DAVID CD TeaMX Reina 80 -- 11.0 | 13.0 20.0 | 14.0 12.0 | 10.0 -- -- --

16  ESTEBAN MARTIN, ROBERTO Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 68 8.0 | 4.0 7.0 | 5.0 -- 5.0 | 8.0 6.0 | 8.0 -- 8.0 | 9.0

17  TORREMOCHA FREIJO, JOSE ANTONIO Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 66 -- 9.0 | 9.0 -- -- -- 18.0 | 8.0 11.0 | 11.0

18  ALBERQUILLA RAMOS, NACHO Asociación Amigos del Motocross 65 7.0 | 6.0 8.0 | 6.0 10.0 | 10.0 0 | 6.0 7.0 | 5.0 -- --

19  RINCON ESTEBAN, JONATHAN CD MX Recas 60 -- -- -- -- 20.0 | 18.0 0 | 22.0 --

20  BALLESTEROS SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO Moto Club Talavera 50 -- -- -- 25.0 | 25.0 -- -- --

21  MARTINEZ RUIZ, ELOY SANTOS Club Moto Cross Yunquera 50 9.0 | 10.0 6.0 | 8.0 -- -- 10.0 | 7.0 -- --

22  ESTEBAN MARTIN, MIGUEL RAFAEL Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 41 2.0 | 5.0 5.0 | 3.0 -- 4.0 | 4.0 2.0 | 4.0 -- 6.0 | 6.0

23  MANSO AVILA, JAVIER 38 -- -- -- -- 5.0 | 10.0 14.0 | 9.0 --

24  DE LA HOZ REY, JOSE LUIS Club Moto Cross Yunquera 25 12.0 | 13.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

25  ZABALLOS APARICIO, RUBEN Asociación Amigos del Motocross 17 6.0 | 11.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

26  ALVAREZ GRECIANO, ROBERTO Asociación Amigos del Motocross 4 -- 2.0 | 2.0 -- -- -- -- --

FCMM Trofeo Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing

MASTER (scratch)



Clasificación Final

TOTAL Yunquera Villa D.Fadrique Montearagon Sonseca Casarrubios Talavera Sonseca

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 8-Apr 29-Apr 3-Jun 23- sept. 4-Nov 25-Nov

 Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1  ALBARAÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA Moto Club Villarejo Periesteban 288  14.0 | 20.0 25.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 20.0 16.0 | 16.0 22.0 | 20.0 22.0 | 22.0

2  DITADO MARTINEZ, DAVID Club Moto Cross Yunquera 261  20.0 | 22.0 12.0 18.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 16.0 20.0 | 22.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 20.0

3  IBAÑEZ TORRALBO, JOSE MARIA Club Moto Cross Yunquera 258  25.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 20.0 25.0 | 25.0 20.0 | 22.0 15.0 | 14.0 -- 20.0 | 25.0

4  MATARAN SATORRES, JOSE LUIS Moto Club Talavera 253  18.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 16.0 16.0 | 20.0 16.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 25.0 20.0 | 16.0 18.0 | 16.0

5  GONZALEZ SEGUIN, BENITO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 194  22.0 | 12.0 20.0 | 22.0 14.0 15.0 | 15.0 25.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 15.0 --

6  LAVIN SANCHEZ, JOSE MANUEL CD TeaMX Reina 192  16.0 | 16.0 16.0 | 18.0 15.0 | 15.0 12.0 | 14.0 -- 18.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 18.0

7  MAZARIAS PEREZ, EMILIO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 169  15.0 | 13.0 14.0 | 14.0 -- 13.0 | 12.0 14.0 | 15.0 15.0 | 14.0 15.0 | 15.0

8  SERRANO LARA, DAVID CD TeaMX Reina 93  -- 15.0 | 15.0 20.0 | 16.0 14.0 | 13.0 -- -- --

9  MARTINEZ RUIZ, ELOY SANTOS Club Moto Cross Yunquera 78  13.0 | 14.0 13.0 | 13.0 -- -- 13.0 | 12.0 -- --

10  RINCON ESTEBAN, JONATHAN CD MX Recas 64  -- -- -- -- 22.0 | 20.0 22.0 --

11  MANSO AVILA, JAVIER 52  -- -- -- -- 12.0 | 13.0 14.0 | 13.0 --

12  BALLESTEROS SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO Moto Club Talavera 50  -- -- -- 25.0 | 25.0 -- -- --

13  ZABALLOS APARICIO, RUBEN Asociación Amigos del Motocross 27  12.0 | 15.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

MX 3

FCMM Copa Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing



Clasificación Final

TOTAL Yunquera Villa D.Fadrique Montearagon Sonseca Casarrubios Talavera Sonseca

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 8-Apr 29-Apr 3-Jun 23- sept. 4-Nov 25-Nov

 Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1 PEÑA LOPEZ, RICARDO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 339  25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 14.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0

2 MARTIAÑEZ BEJERANO, HUGO CD MX Recas 307  22.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0

3 RODRIGUEZ ROMERO, JOHHANN ENRIQUE Club Moto Cross Yunquera 249  14.0 22.0 | 20.0 22.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 14.0 20.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 20.0 15.0 | 20.0

4 GUERRA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER Club Moto Cross Yunquera 236  16.0 | 20.0 13.0 | 16.0 16.0 | 16.0 18.0 | 20.0 15.0 | 20.0 16.0 | 16.0 18.0 | 16.0

5 ESTEBAN MARTIN, ROBERTO Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 163  20.0 | 15.0 15.0 | 14.0 -- 16.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 18.0 -- 16.0 | 15.0

6 ALBERQUILLA RAMOS, NACHO Asociación Amigos del Motocross 153  18.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 15.0 18.0 | 18.0 16.0 18.0 | 16.0 -- --

7 ESTEBAN MARTIN, MIGUEL RAFAEL Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 145  15.0 | 16.0 14.0 | 13.0 -- 15.0 | 15.0 14.0 | 15.0 -- 14.0 | 14.0

8 TORREMOCHA FREIJO, JOSE ANTONIO Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 110  -- 18.0 | 18.0 -- -- -- 18.0 | 18.0 20.0 | 18.0

9 ALVAREZ GRECIANO, ROBERTO Asociación Amigos del Motocross 24  -- 12.0 | 12.0 -- -- -- -- --

MX 4

FCMM Copa Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing



Clasificación Final

TOTAL Yunquera Villa D.Fadrique Montearagon Sonseca Casarrubios Talavera Sonseca

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 8-Apr 29-Apr 3-Jun 23- sept. 4-Nov 25-Nov

 Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1 PALOMO CANTERO, ALBERTO CD MX Recas 347  25.0 | 22.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0

2 OLIVEIRA GONÇALVES, JOAQUIN CELESTINO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 286  18.0 | 20.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 20.0

3 GALAN LUDEÑA, JUAN A. Saza Team Club 214  20.0 | 18.0 -- -- 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0

4 DE LA HOZ REY, JOSE LUIS Club Moto Cross Yunquera 47  22.0 | 25.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

MX 5

FCMM Copa Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing



Clasificación Final

TOTAL Yunquera Villa D.Fadrique Montearagon Sonseca Casarrubios Talavera Sonseca

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 8-Apr 29-Apr 3-Jun 23- sept. 4-Nov 25-Nov

 Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1  ROMERO CARO, ALEX Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 328  25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 20.0 25.0 | 25.0 20.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0

2  DE LA CASA DIAZ, CESAR CD TeaMX Reina 275  13.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 25.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 25.0 | 22.0 15.0 20.0 | 20.0

3  IGNACIO SANTOS, DIEGO Asociación Amigos del Motocross 263  20.0 | 16.0 15.0 | 20.0 18.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 20.0 18.0 | 20.0 18.0 | 20.0 18.0 | 18.0

4  VARGAS PERNIA, GONZALO Moto Club Talavera 261  22.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 16.0 20.0 | 16.0 18.0 | 16.0 16.0 | 18.0 25.0 | 22.0 16.0 | 16.0

5  VARGAS PERNIA, RODRIGO Moto Club Talavera 150  15.0 | 15.0 18.0 | 15.0 16.0 | 18.0 15.0 -- 20.0 | 18.0 --

6  LANCHA TEIJEIRO, ALFREDO CD MP Racing Team 130  14.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 18.0 -- 16.0 | 18.0 15.0 | 15.0 -- --

7  RODRIGUEZ GIL, XOSE Moto Club Talavera 128  16.0 | 14.0 -- -- -- 22.0 | 16.0 14.0 | 16.0 15.0 | 15.0

8  CLEMENTE GOMEZ, GUILLERMO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 89  18.0 | 13.0 -- -- -- -- 16.0 | 14.0 14.0 | 14.0

9  BELTRAN YAGUE, DAVID CD TeaMX Reina 50  -- -- -- -- -- -- 25.0 | 25.0

10  LOPEZ GOMEZ, HECTOR Moto Club Talavera 28  -- -- -- -- -- 13.0 | 15.0 --

11  RODRIGUEZ GIL, ALBA Moto Club Talavera 24  12.0 | 12.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

 

MX Sub18

FCMM Trofeo Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing



Clasificación Final

TOTAL Yunquera Montearagon San Martin Casarrubios Talavera Servilla Nueva

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 29-Apr 16-Sep 23- sept. 4-Nov 2-Dec

 Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1  VALVERDE PALACIOS, FRANCISCO Moto Club Villarejo Periesteban 269  25.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 20.0 22.0 | 22.0 25.0 | 25.0

2  CARRETERO DEL VALLE, ALFONSO CD TeaMX Reina 214  20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 18.0 0.0 | 20.0 16.0 | 16.0 20.0 | 20.0 22.0 | 22.0

3  BELTRAN YAGUE, DAVID CD TeaMX Reina 200  -- 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 --

4  RODRIGUEZ GIL, DANIEL Moto Club Talavera 129  22.0 | 25.0 18.0 | 20.0 -- 22.0 | 22.0 -- --

5  SORIA PINEDA, IVAN Saza Team Club 36  -- -- -- 18.0 | 18.0 -- --

MX Promesas

FCMM Campeonato Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing





Clasificación Final

 TOTAL Yunquera Villa D.Fadrique Montearagon Sonseca Casarrubios Talavera Sonseca

 PUNTOS 08-feb. 8-Apr 29-Apr 3-Jun 23- sept. 4-Nov 25-Nov

Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1  DELGADO GALLEGO, IGNACIO CD MX Recas 268  16.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 --

2  MARTINEZ LOZANO, JESUS CD TeaMX Reina 262  15.0 | 14.0 25.0 | 22.0 14.0 22.0 | 16.0 22.0 | 25.0 20.0 | 20.0 22.0 | 25.0

3  DE LAS HERAS DURAN, JOSE CD TeaMX Reina 231  6.0 | 12.0 16.0 | 16.0 22.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 22.0 18.0 | 18.0 14.0 | 9.0 20.0 | 16.0

4  LOPEZ OLIVAS, CARLOS Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 151  5.0 | 9.0 10.0 | 9.0 15.0 | 20.0 -- 16.0 | 16.0 9.0 | 11.0 16.0 | 15.0

5  MORENO DURAN, NOE Club Moto Cross Yunquera 142  13.0 | 20.0 11.0 | 12.0 16.0 | 8.0 13.0 | 15.0 -- 7.0 | 18.0 9.0

6  JIMENO NIETO, JOSE ANTONIO Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 133  12.0 | 13.0 22.0 | 14.0 20.0 -- -- 18.0 | 10.0 14.0 | 10.0

7  MORILLO MONTESINOS, FERNANDO Chiloeches Motoclub 117  14.0 | 11.0 20.0 | 20.0 -- -- -- 15.0 | 1.0 18.0 | 18.0

8  POVEDA LLAMAS, JUAN Club Moto Cross Yunquera 111  9.0 | 8.0 8.0 | 8.0 18.0 | 18.0 7.0 | 12.0 -- 10.0 | 13.0 --

9  ORMEÑO ORMEÑO, ABEL CD MX Recas 99  -- 9.0 | 6.0 10.0 | 10.0 9.0 | 10.0 -- 13.0 | 3.0 15.0 | 14.0

10  SIMON HERVAS, DAVID CD MX Recas 98  -- 14.0 | 7.0 8.0 | 13.0 10.0 | 7.0 -- 8.0 | 8.0 10.0 | 13.0

11  ARROYO MENDOZA, IVOR CD MX Recas 90  -- 6.0 | 11.0 13.0 | 14.0 8.0 | 8.0 15.0 | 15.0 -- --

12  LEON GALVAN, ADRIAN Club Moto Cross Yunquera 84  22.0 | 22.0 -- -- -- 20.0 | 20.0 -- --

13  GARCIA-OCHOA LOPEZ, JONATAN Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 74  -- -- -- -- -- 11.0 | 16.0 25.0 | 22.0

14  POVEDA LLAMAS, CARLOS Club Moto Cross Yunquera 74  8.0 | 2.0 7.0 | 13.0 5.0 | 6.0 11.0 | 9.0 -- 6.0 | 7.0 --

15  MARINO PARDO, ASIER Club Moto Cross Yunquera 66  20.0 | 16.0 15.0 | 15.0 -- -- -- -- --

16  LOZANO MARTINEZ, IVAN Club Moto Cross Yunquera 61  18.0 | 15.0 -- 12.0 | 16.0 -- -- -- --

17  SIERRA VIANA, ALVARO Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 58  -- 4.0 | 5.0 4.0 | 7.0 6.0 | 6.0 -- 1.0 | 2.0 12.0 | 11.0

18  CEBRIAN RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 51  -- -- 9.0 | 11.0 -- -- 16.0 | 15.0 --

19  SANCHEZ BAÑOS, IÑIGO Club Moto Cross Yunquera 51  1.0 -- 11.0 | 12.0 14.0 | 13.0 -- -- --

20  RUIZ PAJARERO, ALBERTO CD TeaMX Reina 50  -- -- -- -- -- 25.0 | 25.0 --

21  REAL PEREZ, CARLOS 50  25.0 | 25.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

22  ARIAS BERNAL, MARCOS 50  -- -- -- 15.0 | 11.0 -- 12.0 | 12.0 --

23  CEBRIAN RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 40  -- -- 7.0 | 15.0 -- -- 4.0 | 14.0 --

24  MAESTRE AVILA, PABLO 36  -- -- -- 18.0 | 18.0 -- -- --

25  DIAZ MARTIN, FRANCISCO MANUEL Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 36  -- -- -- 16.0 | 20.0 -- -- --

26  BELTRAN SANZ, IVAN CD MX Recas 34  7.0 | 6.0 3.0 | 18.0 -- -- -- -- --

27  URREA MARTINEZ, JAVIER Club de Motociclismo MotoDes 34  -- -- -- -- 13.0 | 14.0 2.0 | 5.0 --

28  ALFARO TENDERO, CRISTOBAL CD Motor Club Villarta 34  -- -- -- -- 14.0 | 13.0 3.0 | 4.0 --

29  TELLEZ GOMEZ MARCOTE, ANGEL 33  -- -- -- -- -- -- 13.0 | 20.0

30  BLANCO RODRIGUEZ, RAUL 26  -- -- -- 12.0 | 14.0 -- -- --

31  LOPEZ TOLEDO, FERNANDO Moto Club Villarejo Periesteban 26  0.0 | 4.0 12.0 | 10.0 -- -- -- -- --

32  MANZANARES JIMENEZ, ALBERTO 26  -- -- 3.0 -- -- -- 11.0 | 12.0

33  ZABALLOS APARICIO, JOSE FELIX Asociación Amigos del Motocross 25  2.0 | 7.0 13.0 | 3.0 -- -- -- -- --

34  MARTINEZ GATA, MICHAEL 24  -- -- -- -- 12.0 | 12.0 -- --

35  GONZALEZ PERONA, ARTURO CD MP Racing Team 24  4.0 | 5.0 -- 6.0 | 9.0 -- -- -- --

FCMM Copa Castilla-La Mancha Motocross Moremoto Racing

MX EASY RIDERS



36  SANTOS SANCHEZ, ANTONIO JESUS 20  10.0 | 10.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

37  SAN FRANCISCO PRIETA, ALVARO 12  11.0 | 1.0 -- -- -- -- -- --

38  LOPEZ SANCHEZ, MARIO Moto Club Talavera 11  -- -- -- -- -- 5.0 | 6.0 --

39  GARCIA NEGUERUELA, ROBERTO 10  -- -- -- 5.0 | 5.0 -- -- --

40  TOLEDO BALLESTEROS, JOSE IGNACIO 7  -- 5.0 | 2.0 -- -- -- -- --

41  DE LAS HERAS BEATO, JESUS Asociación Amigos del Motocross 6  -- 2.0 | 4.0 -- -- -- -- --

42  CASTILLO ILLESCAS, ALEXIS Moto Club Villarejo Periesteban 6  3.0 | 3.0 -- -- -- -- -- --



FCMM Campeonato Castilla-La Mancha Motocross
Clasificación Final

 TOTAL Villa D.Fadrique San Martin Sonseca Sevilla la Nueva Valdemorillo Sonseca 

 PUNTOS 8-Apr 22-Apr 17-Jun 30-Sep 3-Nov 25-Nov

Nombre y Apellidos Club 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M 1M     2M

1 LARGO URSU, ERIC Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 275  25.0 | 25.0 20.0 | 25.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 20.0 25.0 | 25.0

2 VILURTA DIAZ, NICOLAS Moto Club El Escape 253  20.0 | 20.0 25.0 | 22.0 20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 22.0

3 SOLER MARIN, CARLOS Moto Club Talavera 208  18.0 | 18.0 18.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 16.0 18.0 | 18.0 16.0 | 16.0 18.0 | 18.0

4 GAZQUEZ ROPERO, SAMUEL Peña Moto Cross Sonseca 198  22.0 | 22.0 22.0 | 20.0 18.0 | 18.0 -- 18.0 | 18.0 20.0 | 20.0

5 RODRIGUEZ GIL, DANIEL Moto Club Talavera 166  16.0 -- 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 --

MX Alevin 
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